
Iowa Intercollegiate Athletic Conference Women’s Golf Championships 
 
      Fin.   School                   Scores   
         1   Wartburg College         325  309  327  343   1304      +152  
         2   Buena Vista Univ.        332  331  357  353   1373      +221  
         3   Simpson College          344  324  352  358   1378      +226  
         4   Loras College            342  328  356  355   1381      +229  
         5   Central College          340  336  362  366   1404      +252  
         6   Luther College           347  343  357  371   1418      +266  
         7   Coe College              367  361  395  375   1498      +346  
         8   Cornell College          398  368  386  403   1555      +403  
         9   Dubuque, Univ. of        481  454  490  509   1934      +782  
 
   Fin.   Name                   School       Scores   
      1   Erin Dohlman           Wartburg      77   73   78   86    314  +26 
      2   Jennifer Stork         Buena Vist    78   79   86   86    329  +41 
      3*  Bre Pleggenkuhle       Wartburg      82   80   87   84    333  +45 
      4*  Andrea Schiltz         Wartburg      82   79   82   90    333  +45 
      5*  Megan Cress            Wartburg      86   81   83   83    333  +45 
      6   Steph Schenfeld        Simpson       86   75   84   90    335  +47 
      7*  Kate Thompson          Wartburg      84   77   84   91    336  +48 
      8*  Sharilyne Hoekstra     Central Co    83   80   89   84    336  +48 
      9   Lindsay Thies          Luther        80   81   85   91    337  +49 
     10   Amy Kemp               Loras         87   85   86   84    342  +54 
     11   Angela Meisterling     Coe           82   85   91   85    343  +55 
          Cortney Stork          Buena Vist    82   84   88   89    343  +55 
     13   Stephanie Schwartz     Loras         86   84   89   86    345  +57 
     14   Abby Elliott           Buena Vist    85   84   89   88    346  +58 
     15   Brooke Bachelder       Central Co    83   83   88   93    347  +59 
     16   Brooke Davis           Loras         83   83   90   92    348  +60 
          Jessica Harvey         Simpson       90   85   90   83    348  +60 
     18   Jacqueline Bruso       Coe           86   85   93   87    351  +63 
     19   Brittney Davis         Loras         87   80   91   94    352  +64 
     20   Noel Triebel           Simpson       84   86   92   91    353  +65 
     21   Christie Anderson      Luther        84   88   88   95    355  +67 
          Rachel LeValley        Simpson       95   78   87   95    355  +67 
     23   Ashley Hill            Simpson       84   89   91   94    358  +70 
     24   Chelsea Anderson       Buena Vist    87   84   99   90    360  +72 
          Jackie Kieffer         Loras         86   81  100   93    360  +72 
     26   Jordan Williams        Central Co    90   85   94   93    362  +74 
     27   Jessica Monical        Central Co    87   88   92   96    363  +75 
     28   Jenessa Bonikowske     Luther        91   87   92   94    364  +76 
     29   Amy Ekland             Luther        95   91   92   91    369  +81 
          Rita Hass              Buena Vist    89   94   94   92    369  +81 
     31   Sarah Tuma             Cornell       95   90   88   97    370  +82 
     32   Amy Ugulini            Central Co    87   89   93  104    373  +85 
     33   Brittany Szczepanik    Cornell       98   86  100   91    375  +87 
     34   Amanda Nigg            Coe           96   90   95   99    380  +92 
     35   Ellen Miller           Luther        92   87  106   96    381  +93 
     36   Tara Moon              Cornell      102   91  104  109    406 +118 
     37   Amanda Brodin          Cornell      109  101   99  106    415 +127 
     38   Ashley Axdahl          Coe          103  101  116  104    424 +136 
          Megan Draeger          Cornell      103  107   99  115    424 +136 
     40   Ashley Harrow          Dubuque      102  102  109  119    432 +144 
     41   Jenica Kester          Dubuque      127  116  118  121    482 +194 
     42   Lacey Speer            Dubuque      123  119  132  133    507 +219 
     43   Dana Hinz              Dubuque      129  120  131  136    516 +228 
     44   Ashley Hoppenjan       Dubuque      147  117  150  151    565 +277 

 
 

* - Place determined in playoff 



      Fin.   School                   Scores   
 
         1   Wartburg College         325  309  327  343   1304 
         1    Erin Dohlman             77   73   78   86    314 
         4*   Andrea Schiltz           82   79   82   90    333 
         5*   Megan Cress              86   81   83   83    333 
         3*   Bre Pleggenkuhle         82   80   87   84    333 
         7*   Kate Thompson            84   77   84   91    336 
 
         2   Buena Vista Univ.        332  331  357  353   1373 
         2    Jennifer Stork           78   79   86   86    329 
      T 11    Cortney Stork            82   84   88   89    343 
        14    Abby Elliott             85   84   89   88    346 
      T 24    Chelsea Anderson         87   84   99   90    360 
      T 29    Rita Hass                89   94   94   92    369 
 
         3   Simpson College          344  324  352  358   1378 
         6    Steph Schenfeld          86   75   84   90    335 
      T 16    Jessica Harvey           90   85   90   83    348 
        20    Noel Triebel             84   86   92   91    353 
      T 21    Rachel LeValley          95   78   87   95    355 
        23    Ashley Hill              84   89   91   94    358 
 
         4   Loras College            342  328  356  355   1381 
        10    Amy Kemp                 87   85   86   84    342 
        13    Stephanie Schwartz       86   84   89   86    345 
      T 16    Brooke Davis             83   83   90   92    348 
        19    Brittney Davis           87   80   91   94    352 
      T 24    Jackie Kieffer           86   81  100   93    360 
 
         5   Central College          340  336  362  366   1404 
         8*   Sharilyne Hoekstra       83   80   89   84    336 
        15    Brooke Bachelder         83   83   88   93    347 
        26    Jordan Williams          90   85   94   93    362 
        27    Jessica Monical          87   88   92   96    363 
        32    Amy Ugulini              87   89   93  104    373 
 
         6   Luther College           347  343  357  371   1418 
         9    Lindsay Thies            80   81   85   91    337 
      T 21    Christie Anderson        84   88   88   95    355 
        28    Jenessa Bonikowske       91   87   92   94    364 
      T 29    Amy Ekland               95   91   92   91    369 
        35    Ellen Miller             92   87  106   96    381 
 
         7   Coe College              367  361  395  375   1498 
      T 11    Angela Meisterling       82   85   91   85    343 
        18    Jacqueline Bruso         86   85   93   87    351 
        34    Amanda Nigg              96   90   95   99    380 
      T 38    Ashley Axdahl           103  101  116  104    424 
 
         8   Cornell College          398  368  386  403   1555 
        31    Sarah Tuma               95   90   88   97    370 
        33    Brittany Szczepanik      98   86  100   91    375 
        36    Tara Moon               102   91  104  109    406 
        37    Amanda Brodin           109  101   99  106    415 
      T 38    Megan Draeger           103  107   99  115    424 
 
         9   Dubuque, Univ. of        481  454  490  509   1934 
        40    Ashley Harrow           102  102  109  119    432 
        41    Jenica Kester           127  116  118  121    482 
        42    Lacey Speer             123  119  132  133    507 
        43    Dana Hinz               129  120  131  136    516 
        44    Ashley Hoppenjan        147  117  150  151    565 


